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August 08, 2025
TESTMYKRATOM.ORG Order No. 575967
18117 Biscayne Blvd Suite #4220 Sample No. 1326210

Miami, FL 33160
SAMPLE INFORMATION

Description Kratom Distro 20mg 7-OH mint strip
Lot Number 2025-08
Received August 04, 2025

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Analysis Alkaloid Profile

Instrument Liquid Chromatography Diode Array Detector (LC-DAD)

Method MF 12D030

Analysis Date August 04, 2025 to August 08, 2025

Analyte mg/g % mg/serving
7-OH Mitragynine 92.23 9.223 13.08
Mitragynine Pseudoindoxyl 8.21 0.821 1.16
Mitragynine 1.01 0.101 0.14
Paynantheine 0.28 0.028 0.04
Speciogynine ND ND ND
Speciociliatine ND ND ND

Total Alkaloids 101.72 10.172 14.42

Serving Weight (g) 0.1418

Comments mg/serving = mg/strip

Reported by NT = Not Tested
Anresco, Inc. ND =None Detected

LOD = Limit of Detection ( 0.04 mg/g)
LOQ = Limit of Quantitation ( 0.1 mg/g)
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Analyst Il ROTTHNS

August 08, 2025

If there are any questions with this report, please contact " "

Anresco Laboratories Sample #: 1326210 page1of1
1375 Van Dyke Ave, San Francisco, CA 94124 Batch #: 2025-08 ReportID: T-2

Thisdocumentis intended only for the use of the party towhomitis addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or protected from disclosure
under applicable law. Sampling was not performed by the laboratory. Results apply only to the sample(s) as received. Anresco Laboratories is ISO/IEC 17025:2017
Accredited by ANAB - Certificate Number AT-1551.
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Certificate of Analysis

August 19, 2025
TESTMYKRATOM.ORG

18117 Biscayne Blvd Suite #4220

Miami, FL 33160

Description

Lot Number
Received
Serving Size (g)

Analysis
Method
Analysis Date

Comments

Reported by
Anresco, Inc.

Analyst III

August 19, 2025

SAMPLE INFORMATION

Kratom Distro 20mg 7-OH mint strip

2025-08
August 04, 2025
1

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Residual Solvent Screen
USP <467>

August 04, 2025 to August 19, 2025

Analyte
1,2-Dichloroethane
Acetone
Acetonitrile
Benzene

n-Butane
Chloroform
Ethanol

Ethyl acetate

Ethyl ether
Ethylene oxide
n-Heptane
n-Hexane
Isopropyl alcohol
Methanol
Methylene chloride
n-Pentane

Propane

Toluene

Total xylenes (ortho-, meta-,

para-)
Trichloroethylene

LOD/LOQ (ppm)
0.2/0.5
67/200
67/200
0.2/0.5
67/200
0.2/0.5
67/200
67/200
67/200
0.2/0.5
67/200
67/200
67/200
67/200
0.2/0.5
67/200
67/200
67/200

67/200
0.2/0.5

Order No. 575967
Sample No. 1326210

Findings (ppm)
ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND
39400.00
ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND
765.00
ND

ND

ND

ND

ND
ND

Ethanol was detected above the USP <467> limits. USP <467> limits are not applied to this sample.

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "

ND =None Detected
LOD =Limit of Detection
LOQ = Limit of Quantitation

Anresco Laboratories

1375 Van Dyke Ave,, San Francisco, CA 94124

Sample #: 1326210
Batch #: 2025-08
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