

Certificate of Analysis

August 08, 2025

TESTMYKRATOM.ORG

18117 Biscayne Blvd Suite #4220 Miami, FL 33160 Order No. 575967 Sample No. 1326210

SAMPLE INFORMATION

Description Kratom Distro 20mg 7-OH mint strip

Lot Number 2025-08

Received August 04, 2025

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Analysis Alkaloid Profile

Instrument Liquid Chromatography Diode Array Detector (LC-DAD)

Method MF 12D030

Analysis Date August 04, 2025 to August 08, 2025

Analyte	mg/g	%	mg/serving
7-OH Mitragynine	92.23	9.223	13.08
Mitragynine Pseudoindoxyl	8.21	0.821	1.16
Mitragynine	1.01	0.101	0.14
Paynantheine	0.28	0.028	0.04
Speciogynine	ND	ND	ND
Speciociliatine	ND	ND	ND
Total Alkaloids	101.72	10.172	14.42

Serving Weight (g) 0.1418

Comments mg/serving = mg/strip

Reported by **Anresco, Inc.**

Ali Sweeney Analyst II NT = Not Tested ND = None Detected LOD = Limit of Detect

LOD = Limit of Detection (0.04 mg/g) LOQ = Limit of Quantitation (0.1 mg/g)

August 08, 2025

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "compliance@anresco.com".

Anresco Laboratories www.anresco.com 1375 Van Dyke Ave, San Francisco, CA 94124 page **1** of **1** Report ID: T-2

Sample #: 1326210 Batch #: 2025-08



Certificate of Analysis

August 19, 2025

TESTMYKRATOM.ORG

18117 Biscayne Blvd Suite #4220 Miami, FL 33160 Order No. 575967 Sample No. 1326210

SAMPLE INFORMATION

Description Kratom Distro 20mg 7-OH mint strip

Lot Number 2025-08

Received August 04, 2025

Serving Size (g) 1

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Analysis Residual Solvent Screen

Method USP <467>

Analysis Date August 04, 2025 to August 19, 2025

Analyte	LOD/LOQ (ppm)	Findings (ppm)
1,2-Dichloroethane	0.2/0.5	ND
Acetone	67/200	ND
Acetonitrile	67/200	ND
Benzene	0.2/0.5	ND
n-Butane	67/200	ND
Chloroform	0.2/0.5	ND
Ethanol	67/200	39400.00
Ethyl acetate	67/200	ND
Ethyl ether	67/200	ND
Ethylene oxide	0.2/0.5	ND
n-Heptane	67/200	ND
n-Hexane	67/200	ND
Isopropyl alcohol	67/200	ND
Methanol	67/200	765.00
Methylene chloride	0.2/0.5	ND
n-Pentane	67/200	ND
Propane	67/200	ND
Toluene	67/200	ND
Total xylenes (ortho-, meta-, para-)	67/200	ND
Trichloroethylene	0.2/0.5	ND

Comments

Ethanol was detected above the USP <467> limits. USP <467> limits are not applied to this sample.

Reported by **Anresco, Inc.**

ND = None Detected LOD = Limit of Detection LOQ = Limit of Quantitation



August 19, 2025

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "compliance@anresco.com".

Anresco Laboratories www.anresco.com 1375 Van Dyke Ave., San Francisco, CA 94124 page **1** of **1** Report ID: T-4

Sample #: 1326210 Batch #: 2025-08